

Addendum No. 2 to BID 18-52



CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
Department of Purchasing
JOSEPH A. CURTATONE
MAYOR

To: All Parties on Record with the City of Somerville as Holding BID 18-52
Title: Removal and Disposal of Street Sweeping Debris

From: Prajkta Waditwar, Construction Procurement Manager

Date: 3/15/2018

Re: Answer Questions, Append List of Bid Holders

Addendum No. 2 to BID 18-52

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in your bid package. Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.

NAME OF COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL: _____

ADDRESS: _____

CITY/STATE/ZIP: _____

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL: _____

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: _____

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA:

Addendum #1 _____ **#2** _____ **#3** _____ **#4** _____

Addendum No. 2 to BID 18-52

Q1. What is the minimum tonnage that we would be called to haul off-site?

Answer: The minimum tonnage could be as little as ½ ton. It depends on how much storage space DPW has in the yard at the time. DPW will notify the vendor in advance.

Q2. What is the expected frequency that we could expect to be called to haul the street sweepings? Daily, Weekly, Monthly?

Answer: During peak street sweeping, such as in the fall, it could be daily. More typically it is every 2-3 days.

Q3. What is the annual tonnage of sweepings that is to be expected? IS there any historical data that could be supplied?

Answer: The annual tonnage is expected to be about 8000 tons. This is based on usage from 7/1/2017-12/30/2017 where we disposed of 4000 tons of materials.

